TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
JPVI S12 Series
1
JPVI S12
Highlights & Features
• 12V constant voltage design
• AC input voltage 100 / 200 / 242Vac

JPVI-100012FK 8.3A Fixed
JPVI-150012FK 12.5A Fixed
Model Numbering
JP V I – □□□ □□□ □ □
Safety Approval
PSE
Constant Voltage Indoor Output Power
020 – 20W
060 – 60W
100 – 100W
150 – 150W
Output Voltage
012 – 12Vdc
Function
F – Fixed Output
Variable
A – Standard
K – Elevated
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
PSU.deltaww.com (March 2026, Rev. 03))
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
JPVI S12 Series
2
Specifications
Model Number JPVI-020012FA JPVI-060012FK JPVI-100012FK JPVI-150012FK
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 100-277Vac 100 / 200 / 242Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-305Vac 90-266Vac
Normal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz 47-63 Hz
Normal Input
Current
100Vac 0.24A 0.72A 1.20A 1.70A
200Vac 0.12A 0.36A 0.60A 0.85A
242Vac 0.10A 0.30A 0.50A 0.70A
Efficiency1)
100Vac 83.0% 82.0% 87.4% 87.8%
200Vac 82.0% 85.7% 90.8% 91.1%
242Vac 82.0% 85.8% 91.1% 91.5%
Max Inrush Current 27A/ 250us 25A @ 100Vac and 60A
@ 242Vac at cold start
35A @ 100Vac and 80A
@ 242Vac at cold start
40A @ 100Vac and 90A
@ 242Vac at cold start
Power Factor at 100% load > 0.9 @ full load
Total Harmonic Distortion Meet JIS C 61000-3-2 Class C @ full load
Leakage Current < 0.7mA
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 12Vdc
Output Current Range 0.1A - 1.7A 0.1A - 5.0A 0.1A - 8.3A 0.1A - 12.5A
Max. No Load Output Voltage 12.6Vdc
Max. Output Power 20W 60W 100W 150W
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 5%
Line Regulation ± 1%
Load Regulation ± 5%
Output Ripple Voltage < 360mVp-p < 500mVp-p
Rise Time < 100ms
Start-up Time < 1000ms
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
PSU.deltaww.com (March 2026, Rev. 03))
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
JPVI S12 Series
3
Model Number JPVI-020012FA JPVI-060012FK JPVI-100012FK JPVI-150012FK